controversies exist between them and agree that the settlement achieved by this Agreement is not
an admission of liability but is made to resolve disputed matters.

3. Payment due to the Countv. Lessee agrees that within sixty (60) days of the
Effective Date of this Agreement, Lessee shall pay the County the sum of Fifteen Thousand
Dollars ($15,000) (the "Settlement Payment") in order to completely and fully resolve the
Dispute.

4. Late Fees. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in Section 4.3 of
the Renewal Lease, the Parties hereby clarif,z that the late payment charge equal to five percent